

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)854	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - The Public Education Fund - Student Ass Department		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	•	
File created:	3/28/2023 4/26/2023				In control:	Chief Systems and Services Officer		
On agenda:					Final action:	4/26/2023		
Enactment date:	4/26	/2023			Enactment #	: 23-0689		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to pay stipends to webmasters who will select, organize, and look after social media content at a given school site, with the intention of promoting the school programs to the community and increasing enrollment; update the school's website, select and organize content for the websites, and ensure that old and out-of-date information has been removed, via Student Assignment Department, for the period of October 3, 2022 through April 28, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$23,980.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 23-0854 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - The Oakland Public Education Fund - Student Assignment Department							
Contact:	Kilian.Betlach@ousd.org							
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result	
4/26/2023	1	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to pay stipends to webmasters who will select, organize, and look after social media content at a given school site, with the intention of promoting the school programs to the community and increasing enrollment; update the school's website, select and organize content for the websites, and ensure that old and out-of-date information has been removed, via Student Assignment Department, for the period of October 3, 2022 through April 28, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$23,980.00.